:H \$1715.00 39704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		07/14/2021	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLD CHOICE INVESTMENTS, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 58
City:	Pigeon Forge
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37868-0058
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE
Name:	GREAT CHOICE INVESTMENTS, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 58
City:	Pigeon Forge
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37868-0058
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3970485	DIXIE STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	3970467	DIXIE STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	3970493	DIXIE STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	3970496	DIXIE STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	3970503	DIXIE STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	2196338	AMERICAN STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	2196341	AMERICAN STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	2170009	THE STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	3074750	THE SMOKIES #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAYS	
Registration Number:	3074748	THE SMOKIES #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAYS	
Registration Number:	3230786	MYRTLE BEACH'S #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAY	
Registration Number:	3230785	MYRTLE BEACH'S #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAY	
Registration Number:	3238045	BRANSON'S #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAYS TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

900744899 REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0824

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3234511	BRANSON'S #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAYS	
Registration Number:	3180521	YOU'VE NEVER HAD DINNER LIKE THIS BEFORE	
Registration Number:	3171370	YOU'VE NEVER HAD DINNER LIKE THIS BEFORE	
Registration Number:	3338895	CHRISTMAS AT DIXIE	
Registration Number:	3338897	CHRISTMAS AT DIXIE	
Registration Number:	3338898	CHRISTMAS AT DIXIE STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	3338900	CHRISTMAS AT DIXIE STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	3506311	JOURNEY WEST	
Registration Number:	4005966	WORLD CHOICE INVESTMENTS, LLC	
Registration Number:	4005968	WORLD CHOICE INVESTMENTS, LLC	
Registration Number:	3980074	GREAT CHOICE INVESTMENTS	
Registration Number:	3898115	RUMBLE IN THE TREETOPS	
Registration Number:	4046677	PIRATES VOYAGE	
Registration Number:	4135441	PIRATES VOYAGE	
Registration Number:	4135005	PIRATES VOYAGE	
Registration Number:	4046678	PIRATES VOYAGE	
Registration Number:	4046679	PIRATES VOYAGE	
Registration Number:	4046680	PIRATES VOYAGE	
Registration Number:	4046681	PIRATES VOYAGE	
Registration Number:	4046682	PIRATES VOYAGE	
Registration Number:	4135010	PIRATES VOYAGE	
Registration Number:	4135011	PIRATES VOYAGE	
Registration Number:	4131969	PIRATES VOYAGE	
Registration Number:	4043230	THE MOST BREATHTAKING DINNER SHOW EVER	
Registration Number:	4173044	FUN, FEAST & ADVENTURE	
Registration Number:	4277260	PIRATES VOYAGE KID'S CLUB	
Registration Number:	4277261	PIRATES VOYAGE KID'S CLUB	
Registration Number:	4259303	SALTY THE SEA LION	
Registration Number:	4769376	PIRATES TREASURE	
Registration Number:	4622367	PIRATES TREASURE	
Registration Number:	4769375	PIRATES TREASURE DINNER & SHOW	
Registration Number:	4769394	PIRATES TREASURE DINNER & SHOW	
Registration Number:	4769374	PIRATES TREASURE DINNER ATTRACTION	
Registration Number:	4769395	PIRATES TREASURE DINNER ATTRACTION	
Registration Number:	4751032	PIRATES VILLAGE	
Registration Number:	4751033	PIRATES VILLAGE	
Registration Number:	4709815	THE WORLD'S MOST VISITED DINNER ATTRACTI	
Registration Number:	5138409	SKEETER	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5375058	SKEETER	
Registration Number:	5096800	SKEETER & NUGGET	
Registration Number:	5110972	DIXIE STAMPEDE, SKEETER	
Registration Number:	5110973	DIXIE STAMPEDE, SKEETER	
Registration Number:	5400192	SKEETER AND NUGGET	
Registration Number:	5356579	SMOKY MOUNTAIN ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	5356580	SMOKY MOUNTAIN ADVENTURES DINNER & SHOW	
Registration Number:	5338867	BASS MERCANTILE	
Registration Number:	5572435	THE GREATEST SHOW IN THE SMOKIES!	
Registration Number:	5579176	STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	5579177	STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	5569992	STAMPEDE	
Registration Number:	4968055	MUSIC MANSION	
Registration Number:	4409950	COMEDY BARN	
Registration Number:	2980785	COMEDY BARN	
Registration Number:	5144775	AMAZING ANIMALS	
Serial Number:	88244347	PIRATES REVENGE DINNER & SHOW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: ip@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 777 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE
Address Line 2: WEST TOWER, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0397305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alejandro Fernandez
SIGNATURE:	/Alejandro Fernandez/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=CHASE_WCI RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=CHASE_WCI RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT#page2.tif source=CHASE_WCI RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT#page3.tif source=CHASE_WCI RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT#page4.tif source=CHASE_WCI RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT#page5.tif source=CHASE_WCI RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT#page6.tif source=CHASE_WCI RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT#page7.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), effective as of July 14, 2021, is made by **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.** ("Administrative Agent"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, WORLD CHOICE INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("WCI"), GREAT CHOICE INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("GCI"; and together with WCI, collectively, "Grantors") and Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2019 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2019 in its records at Reel 6546, Frame 0870; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to that certain payoff letter dated as of July 14, 2021, among WCI and the Administrative Agent (the "Payoff Letter").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, subject to and pursuant to the terms of the Payoff Letter, Administrative Agent hereby releases its liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Agreement.

[Continued on following page.]

ACTIVE 58679226v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Release to be effective as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Nick Mantineo

Title: Authorized Officer

REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0828

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Title	Trademark	Issue Date
World Choice Investments, LLC	DIXIE STAMPEDE	3970485	5/31/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	DIXIE STAMPEDE	3970467	5/31/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	DIXIE STAMPEDE	3970493	5/31/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	DIXIE STAMPEDE	3970496	5/31/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	DIXIE STAMPEDE	3970503	5/31/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	AMERICAN STAMPEDE	2196338	10/13/1998
World Choice Investments, LLC	AMERICAN STAMPEDE	2196341	10/13/1998
World Choice Investments, LLC	THE STAMPEDE	2170009	6/30/1998
World Choice Investments, LLC	THE SMOKIES #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAYS	3074750	3/28/2006
World Choice Investments, LLC	THE SMOKIES #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAYS	3074748	3/28/2006
World Choice Investments, LLC	MYRTLE BEACH'S #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAYS	3230786	4/17/2007
World Choice Investments, LLC	MYRTLE BEACH'S #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAYS	3230785	4/17/2007
World Choice Investments, LLC	BRANSON'S #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAYS	3238045	5/1/2007
World Choice Investments, LLC	BRANSON'S #1 CHOICE FOR THE HOLIDAYS	3234511	4/24/2007
World Choice Investments, LLC	YOU'VE NEVER HAD DINNER LIKE THIS BEFORE!	3180521	12/5/2006

ACTIVE 58679226v2

World Choice Investments, LLC	YOU'VE NEVER HAD DINNER LIKE THIS BEFORE!	3171370	11/14/2006
World Choice Investments, LLC	CHRISTMAS AT DIXIE	3338895	11/20/2007
World Choice Investments, LLC	CHRISTMAS AT DIXIE	3338897	11/20/2007
World Choice Investments, LLC	CHRISTMAS AT DIXIE STAMPEDE	3338898	11/20/2007
World Choice Investments, LLC	CHRISTMAS AT DIXIE STAMPEDE	3338900	11/20/2007
World Choice Investments, LLC	JOURNEY WEST	3506311	9/23/2008
World Choice Investments, LLC	WORLD CHOICE INVESTMENTS, LLC	4005966	8/2/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	WORLD CHOICE INVESTMENTS, LLC	4005968	8/2/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	GREAT CHOICE INVESTMENTS	3980074	6/21/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	RUMBLE IN THE TREETOPS	3898115	12/28/2010
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE	4046677	10/25/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE	4135441	5/1/2012
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE	4135005	5/1/2012
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE	4046678	10/25/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE	4046679	10/25/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE	4046680	10/25/2011

World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE	4046681	10/25/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE	4046682	10/25/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE	4135010	5/1/2012
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE	4135011	5/1/2012
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE	4131969	4/24/2012
World Choice Investments, LLC	THE MOST BREATHTAKING DINNER SHOWEVER	4043230	10/18/2011
World Choice Investments, LLC	FUN, FEAST & ADVENTURE	4173044	7/10/2012
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE KID'S CLUB	4277260	1/15/2013
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES VOYAGE KID'S CLUB	4277261	1/15/2013
World Choice Investments, LLC	SALTY THE SEA LION	4259303	12/11/2012
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES TREASURE	4769376	7/7/2015
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES TREASURE	4622367	10/14/2014
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES TREASURE DINNER & SHOW	4769375	7/7/2015
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES TREASURE DINNER & SHOW	4769394	7/7/2015
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES TREASURE DINNER ATTRACTION	4769374	7/7/2015
World Choice Investments, LLC	PIRATES TREASURE DINNER ATTRACTION	4769395	7/7/2015

4751032	6/9/2015
4751033	6/9/2015
4709815	3/24/2015
5138409	2/7/2017
5375058	1/9/2018
5096800	12/6/2016
5110972	12/27/2016
5110973	12/27/2016
5400192	2/13/2018
5356579	12/12/2017
5356580	12/12/2017
5338867	11/21/2017
5572435	9/25/2018
5579176	10/9/2018
5579177	10/9/2018
5569992	9/25/2018
	4751033 4709815 5138409 5375058 5096800 5110972 5110973 5400192 5356579 5356580 5338867 5572435 5579176

Owner	Trademark	Registration #	Filing/Registration Date
Great Choice Investments, LLC	Music Mansion	4968055	May 31, 2016
Great Choice Investments, LLC	Comedy Barn	4409950	October 1, 2013
Great Choice Investments, LLC	Comedy Barn DVD	2980785	August 2, 2005
Great Choice Investments, LLC	Amazing Animals	5144775	February 21, 2017
Great Choice Investments, LLC	Pirates Revenge Dinner & Show	88244347	December 28, 2018

RECORDED: 01/17/2023